4. Correcting the presentation of non-controlling interests in statements of cash flow ;
5. Separately reclassifying presenting derivative assets, derivative liabilities, goodwill, payroll and social charges, on the statement of financial position, and;
6. Correcting the presentation of finance income and expense on the statements of income ;
7. Adding certain additional disclosures required by IFRS.

The Company emphasizes that these restatements have no effect on its previously reported net income, earnings per share, or liquidity and does not affect dividends as approved
and distributed by resolution of the Company's shareholders at its Annual General Meeting.

The changes in assets and liabilities for the Company and Consolidated, for the three-months period ended on March 31, 2016 and year ended on December 31, 2015 are presented
below. No statement of changes in equity has been presented, as the only adjustments are related to comprehensive income, which has been disclosed on its specific table below.

Company

ASSETS
Previously Published Adjustments Restated

March 2016 Dec 2015 March 2016 Dec 2015 March 2016 Dec 2015
ASSETS - CURRENT 15,533,344 18,615,578 — — 15,533,344 18,615,578
Derivatives assets — — — 84,779 — 84,779
Prepaid expenses and others 242,184 383,255 — (84,779) 242,184 298,476

ASSETS - NON-CURRENT 44,801,404 46,197,552 140,453 750,013 44,941,857 46,947,565
Investments 17,791,917 18,784,837 140,453 750,013 17,932,370 19,534,850
Intangible 9,556,826 9,553,510 (9,085,970) (9,085,970) 470,856 467,540
Goodwill — — 9,085,970 9,085,970 9,085,970 9,085,970

TOTAL OF ASSETS 60,334,748 64,813,130 140,453 750,013 60,475,201 65,563,143

JBS S.A.
Notes to the quarterly interim financial statements for the three months period ended on March 31, 2016 and 2015
(Expressed in thousands of reais)

11

LIABILITIES
Previously Published Adjustments Restated

March 2016 Dec 2015 March 2016 Dec 2015 March 2016 Dec 2015
LIABILITIES - CURRENT 20,876,644 19,875,624 300,000 430,000 21,176,644 20,305,624
Accrued income taxes and other taxes — — 114,272 102,665 114,272 102,665
Payroll and social charges 548,936 490,091 (114,272) (102,665) 434,664 387,426
Other financial liabilities 15,010 15,164 300,000 430,000 315,010 445,164
Derivatives liabilities — — 1,892,768 — 1,892,768 —

Other current liabilities 2,747,676 — (1,892,768) — 854,908 —

LIABILITIES - NON-CURRENT 15,918,446 17,228,276 — — 15,918,446 17,228,276
Accrued income taxes and other taxes — — 106,513 117,913 106,513 117,913
Payroll and social charges 106,513 117,913 (106,513) (117,913) — —

EQUITY
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (561,845) 86,251 (159,547) 320,013 (721,392) 406,264

TOTAL OF LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 60,334,748 64,813,130 140,453 750,013 60,475,201 65,563,143

INCOME STATEMENT
Previously Published Adjustments Restated

March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015
 Finance income (expense), net (3,897,950) 97,953 3,897,950 (97,953) — —

 Finance income — — 2,100,015 4,718,373 2,100,015 4,718,373
 Finance expense — — (6,865,290) (4,634,511) (6,865,290) (4,634,511)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Previously Published Adjustments Restated

March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015

Foreign currency translation adjustments (648,096) 1,172,176 (479,560) 98,747 (1,127,656) 1,270,923
Total of comprehensive income (3,389,258) 2,565,895 (479,560) 98,747 (3,868,818) 2,664,642

CASH FLOWS
Previously Published Adjustments Restated

March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015

 Taxes expense (1,105,808) 119,106 (466) (563) (1,106,274) 118,543
 Finance income (expense), net (1,509,351) 3,809,487 5,407,301 (3,907,440) 3,897,950 (97,953)
 Share-based compensation — — 41,838 — 41,838 —

 Other current and non-current liabilities 1,768,894 (178,190) (2,018,919) 563 (250,025) (177,627)
 Interest paid — — (341,323) (505,196) (341,323) (505,196)
 Interest received — — 366,774 174,160 366,774 174,160
Operating activities (2,540,297) 2,882,730 3,455,205 (4,238,476) 914,908 (1,355,746)

 Purchases of property, plant and equipment — — (70,152) (297,569) (70,152) (297,569)
 Additions to property, plant and equipment and
intangible assets (70,152) (297,569) 70,152 297,569 — —

Investing activities (72,499) (297,599) — — (72,499) (297,599)

 Payments of loans and financings (3,451,405) (5,392,866) 20,465 391,380 (3,430,940) (5,001,486)
 Derivatives settled in cash — — (3,475,670) 3,847,096 (3,475,670) 3,847,096
Financing activities 594,306 (3,749,265) (3,455,205) 4,238,476 (2,860,899) 489,211

Consolidated:

ASSETS
Previously Published Adjustments Restated

March 2016 Dec 2015 March 2016 Dec 2015 March 2016 Dec 2015
ASSETS - CURRENT 42,746,668 49,810,038 — — 42,746,668 49,810,038
Derivatives assets — — — 737,891 — 737,891
Prepaid expenses and others 968,904 1,988,210 — (737,891) 968,904 1,250,319

ASSETS - NON-CURRENT 69,401,079 71,942,916 140,453 750,013 69,541,532 72,692,929
Intangible 29,532,012 30,553,962 (23,193,507) (23,661,428) 6,338,505 6,892,534
Goodwill — — 23,333,960 24,411,441 23,333,960 24,411,441

TOTAL OF ASSETS 112,147,747 121,752,954 140,453 750,013 112,288,200 122,502,967

JBS S.A.
Notes to the quarterly interim financial statements for the three months period ended on March 31, 2016 and 2015
(Expressed in thousands of reais)

12

LIABILITIES
Previously Published Adjustments Restated

March 2016 Dec 2015 March 2016 Dec 2015 March 2016 Dec 2015
LIABILITIES - CURRENT 37,833,650 39,707,467 300,000 430,000 38,133,650 40,137,467
Accrued income taxes and other taxes — — 390,028 843,919 390,028 843,919
Payroll and social charges 2,867,524 3,735,872 (390,028) (843,919) 2,477,496 2,891,953
Other financial liabilities 385,023 471,916 300,000 430,000 685,023 901,916
Derivatives liabilities — — — — — —

Other current liabilities 2,616,478 1,068,740 (1,723,631) — 892,847 1,068,740

LIABILITIES - NON-CURRENT 49,240,988 52,744,122 — — 49,240,988 52,744,122
Accrued income taxes and other taxes — — 281,140 297,138 281,140 297,138
Payroll and social charges 868,368 894,837 (281,140) (297,138) 587,228 597,699
Deferred income tax 2,914,863 4,310,495 — — 2,914,863 4,310,495

EQUITY
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (561,845) 86,251 (159,547) 320,013 (721,392) 406,264

TOTAL OF LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 112,147,747 121,752,954 140,453 750,013 112,288,200 122,502,967

INCOME STATEMENT
Previously Published Previously Published Previously Published

March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015
 Finance income (expense), net (4,765,275) 83,862 4,765,275 (83,862) — —

 Finance income — — 2,100,015 4,718,373 2,100,015 4,718,373
 Finance expense — — (6,865,290) (4,634,511) (6,865,290) (4,634,511)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Previously Published Previously Published Previously Published

March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015
Foreign currency translation adjustments (648,096) 1,172,176 (632,475) 525,015 (1,280,571) 1,697,191
Total of comprehensive income (3,292,740) 2,700,261 (632,475) 525,015 (3,925,215) 3,225,276

CASH FLOWS
Previously Published Previously Published Previously Published

March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015 March 2016 March 2015

 Taxes expense (1,230,806) (278,826) 72,858 840,154 (1,157,948) 561,328
 Finance income (expense), net (1,469,083) 4,451,601 6,234,358 (4,535,463) 4,765,275 (83,862)
 Share-based compensation — — 39,551 — 39,551 —

 Other current and non-current liabilities 643,412 (342,560) (1,094,706) 342,845 (451,294) 285
 Interest and service fees paid — — (784,278) (821,302) (784,278) (821,302)
 Interest received — — 246,040 229,400 246,040 229,400
Income tax paid — — (688,617) (528,617) (688,617) (528,617)
Operating activities (4,446,748) 4,537,979 3,354,809 (4,647,220) (1,091,939) (109,241)

 Additions to property, plant and equipment and
intangible assets (761,477) (705,150) (78,606) (14,141) (840,083) (719,291)
 Sale of property, plant and equipment — — 83,120 25,641 83,120 25,641
 Acquisitions, net of cash acquired — (3,905,196) (130,000) 40,593 (130,000) (3,864,603)
Investing activities (761,477) (4,610,346) (125,486) 52,093 (886,963) (4,558,253)

 Payments of loans and financings (7,174,533) (11,085,810) 126,941 638,392 (7,047,592) (10,447,418)
 Derivatives settled in cash — — (3,356,263) 4,001,294 (3,356,263) 4,001,294
Financing activities 2,207,031 (1,584,076) (3,229,323) 4,595,127 (1,022,292) 3,011,051

a. Foreign currency translation

Functional and reporting currency

The functional currency of a company is the primary economic environment in which it operates.These individual and consolidated interim financial statements are presented in

[…]

Liabilities exposure to the EURIBOR rate:
Working Capital - Euro (102,953) (99,766) (102,953) (99,766)
Finimp (1,219) — (9,037) —

Total (104,172) (99,766) (111,990) (99,766)
Liabilities exposure to the LIBOR rate:
Working Capital - USD — — (390,500) (208,817)
Pre-payment (6,490,569) (5,203,103) (10,072,098) (9,633,688)
Others — — (28,779) (4,683)
Total (6,490,569) (5,203,103) (10,491,377) (9,847,188)
Liabilities exposure to TJLP rate:
FINAME (297,377) (288,052) (303,671) (306,529)
CDC — — — —

Total (297,377) (288,052) (303,671) (306,529)
Liabilities exposure to UMBNDES:
CCB - BNDES — — (14,340) (41,591)
Total — — (14,340) (41,591)

Management considers that the exposure to interest rate fluctuations does not have a relevant effect, in that way, preferably, does not use derivatives financial instruments to manage
this kind of risk, except the specific situations that may arise.

Sensitivity analysis:

Scenario (I) VaR 99% I.C. 1 day Scenario (II) Interest rate variation - 25% Scenario (III) Interest rate variation - 50%

Contracts exposure Risk
Current
scenario Rate

Effect on income

Rate

Effect on income

Rate

Effect on income

Company Consolidated Company Consolidated Company Consolidated

CDI Decrease 14.1300% 14.0250% (6,965) (1,736) 10.5975% (234,316) (58,419) 7.0650% (468,633) (116,838)

Euribor Increase (0.0050)% (0.0050)% — — (0.0038)% (1) (1) (0.0025)% (3) (3)

Libor Increase 1.2104% 1.2107% (19) (31) 1.5130% (19,640) (31,747) 1.8156% (39,281) (63,494)

TJLP Increase 7.5000% 7.5025% (7) (8) 9.3750% (5,576) (5,694) 11.2500% (11,152) (11,388)

UMBNDES Increase 0.0705 0.0727 — (441) 0.0881 — (3,585) 0.1057 — (7,170)

(6,991) (2,216) (259,533) (99,446) (519,069) (198,893)

a.2. Exchange rate risk:

Exchange rate risk is related to potentially adverse results that the Company may arise from oscillations in this risk factor, which may be caused by economic crisis, sovereign
monetary policy alterations, or market movements. The Company has assets and liabilities exposed to foreign exchange rate, however the Financial and Commodities Risk
Management Policy does not believe in natural hedging from those opposite exposures, since other important issues like expiry matching and market volatility are very relevant
and must be observed.

The Risk Management Department applies approved hedge instruments by the Board of Directors to protect financial assets and liabilities, potential future cash flow from commercial

[…]

Overdue balance at ptax rate in 31.03 (*) (8,363,415) — (8,363,415) —

Total derivatives 29,949,034 44,218,151 33,635,978 47,647,803
NET EXPOSURE (13,842,013) 1,477,494 (14,155,012) 3,387,473

(*) The Company understands that quantitative movements in hedging contracts for foreign currency exposure risk on March 31, 2016 are in accordance with the Financial and
Commodities Risk Management Policy. However, it should be mentioned that during the period there were representative movement in hedging operations for foreign currency
exposure as a result of financial and commercial operations and strategic repositioning following the Risk Management Policy parameters with emphasis on the position of future
contracts of BM&F and NDFs of American dollar (US$) equivalent to R$8,363,415, due April 1st 2016, that were not renewed for subsequent period.

Sensitivity analysis:

Scenario (i) VaR 99% I.C. 1 day Scenario (ii) Interest rate variation - 25% Scenario (iii) Interest rate variation - 50%

Exposure of R$ Risk

Current
exchange

rate
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income

Company Consolidated Company Consolidated Company Consolidated

Operating Appreciation 3.5589 3.4568 (98,004) (141,331) 2.6692 (854,007) (1,231,552) 1.7795 (1,708,015) (2,463,105)

Financial Depreciation 3.5589 3.4568 721,366 879,445 2.6692 6,285,990 7,663,493 1.7795 12,571,980 15,326,985

Hedge
derivatives Appreciation 3.5589 3.4568 (859,197) (964,970) 2.6692 (7,487,048) (8,408,758) 1.7795 (14,974,096) (16,817,516)

(235,835) (226,856) (2,055,065) (1,976,817) (4,110,131) (3,953,636)

Scenario (i) VaR 99% I.C. 1 day Scenario (ii) Interest rate variation - 25% Scenario (iii) Interest rate variation - 50%

Exposure of R$ Risk

Current
exchange

rate
Exchange

rate

Effect on equity
Exchange

rate

Effect on equity
Exchange

rate

Effect on equity

Company Consolidated Company Consolidated Company Consolidated

Net debt in foreing
subsidiaries Depreciation 3.5589 3.4568 632,943 632,943 2.6692 5,515,472 5,515,472 1.7795 11,030,943 11,030,943

632,943 632,943 5,515,472 5,515,472 11,030,943 11,030,943

For hedging purposes, the Company includes in its exposure the net debt  of  foreign subsidiaries . Although these debts do not generate foreign exchange exposure in the Company’s

[…]

11.27.13 10.23.18 100,000 355,890 283,221 (194,912) 88,309 100,000 390,480 306,317 (190,483) 115,834

04.10.14 10.15.18 149,800 533,123 468,320 (302,062) 166,258 149,800 584,939 560,064 (333,910) 226,154

09.08.15 09.08.16 135,000 480,452 483,431 (483,902) (471) 135,000 527,148 530,678 (531,106) (428)

a.2.2 EXPOSURE in C$ (Canadian Dollar):

Company Consolidated

March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015 March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015
OPERATING
Cash and cash equivalents 856 571 1,899 14,515
Trade accounts receivable 6,549 3,424 23,756 32,124
Trade accounts payable — — (516) (566)
Subtotal 7,405 3,995 25,139 46,073
Total exposure 7,405 3,995 25,139 46,073
DERIVATIVES
Future contracts (4,446) (5,071) (4,446) (5,071)
Non Deliverable Forwards (NDF´s) — — (37,063) (54,058)
Total derivatives (4,446) (5,071) (41,509) (59,129)
NET EXPOSURE 2,959 (1,076) (16,370) (13,056)

Sensitivity analysis:

Scenario (i) VaR 99% I.C. 1 day Scenario (ii) Interest rate variation - 25% Scenario (iii) Interest rate variation - 50%

Exposure of R$ Risk

Current
exchange

rate
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income

Company Consolidated Company Consolidated Company Consolidated

Operating Appreciation 2.7446 2.8205 205 695 3.4308 1,851 6,285 4.1169 3,703 12,570

Hedge
derivatives

Depreciation 2.7446 2.8205 (123) (1,148) 3.4308 (1,112) (10,378) 4.1169 (2,223) (20,755)

82 (453) 739 (4,093) 1,480 (8,185)

Derivatives financial instruments breakdown:

Company
March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

 Instrument Risk factor Nature Quantity Notional Fair value Quantity Notional Fair value

 Future Contracts BM&F Canadian dollar Short 27 (4,446) 33 30 (5,071) —

Consolidated
March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

 Instrument Risk factor Nature Quantity Notional Fair value Quantity Notional Fair value

 Future Contracts BM&F Canadian dollar Short 27 (4,446) 32 30 (5,071) —

JBS S.A.
Notes to the quarterly interim financial statements for the three months period ended on March 31, 2016 and 2015
(Expressed in thousands of reais)

48

Consolidated
March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

 Instrument Risk factor Nature
Notional

(CAD)
Notional

(R$) Fair value
Notional

(CAD)
Notional

(R$) Fair value

Non Deliverable Forwards Canadian dollar Short (13,504) (37,063) (46) (19,189) (54,057) 1,281

a.2.3 EXPOSURE in € (EURO):

Company Consolidated

March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015 March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015
OPERATING
Cash and cash equivalents 18,992 48,686 20,970 56,509
Trade accounts receivable 106,538 129,828 411,495 412,257
Sales orders — — 258,002 345,473
Trade accounts payable (40,579) (128,288) (53,109) (138,741)
Purchase orders — — (34,823) (20,419)
Subtotal 84,951 50,226 602,535 655,079
FINANCIAL
Related parties transaction (net) 131,075 333,623 131,075 333,623
Loans and financings — — (7,818) —

Subtotal 131,075 333,623 123,257 333,623
Total exposure 216,026 383,849 725,792 988,702
DERIVATIVES
Future contracts (39,526) (61,631) (533,088) (660,937)
Non Deliverable Forwards (NDF´s) — — 45,939 50,274
Total derivatives (39,526) (61,631) (487,149) (610,663)
NET EXPOSURE 176,500 322,218 238,643 378,039

Sensitivity analysis:

Scenario (i) VaR 99% I.C. 1 day Scenario (ii) Interest rate variation - 25% Scenario (iii) Interest rate variation - 50%

Exposure of R$ Risk
Current

exchange
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income

Company Consolidated Company Consolidated Company Consolidated

Operating Appreciation 4.0539 3.9266 (2,668) (18,921) 3.0404 (21,238) (150,637) 2.027 (42,474) (301,260)

Financial Appreciation 4.0539 3.9266 (4,116) (3,870) 3.0404 (32,770) (30,815) 2.027 (65,536) (61,627)

Hedge derivatives Depreciation 4.0539 3.9266 1,241 15,297 3.0404 9,882 121,790 2.027 19,763 243,568

(5,543) (7,494) (44,126) (59,662) (88,247) (119,319)

Derivatives financial instruments breakdown:

Company
March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

 Instrument Risk factor Nature Quantity Notional Fair value Quantity Notional Fair value

Future Contracts BM&F Euro Short 195 (39,526) 112 290 (61,631) —

Consolidated
March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

 Instrument Risk factor Nature Quantity Notional Fair value Quantity Notional Fair value

Future Contracts BM&F Euro Short 2,630 (533,088) 1,515 3,110 (660,937) (10,552)

Consolidated
March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

 Instrument Risk factor Nature Notional
(EUR)

Notional
(R$) Fair value Notional

(EUR)
Notional

(R$) Fair value

 Non Deliverable Forwards Euro Long 11,332 45,939 25 11,828 50,274 55

JBS S.A.
Notes to the quarterly interim financial statements for the three months period ended on March 31, 2016 and 2015
(Expressed in thousands of reais)

49

a.2.4 EXPOSURE in £ (British Pound):

Company Consolidated

March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015 March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015
OPERATING
Trade accounts receivable 51,286 51,546 90,280 75,998
Sales orders — — 11,605 4,821
Trade accounts payable (37) (41) (37) (41)
Subtotal 51,249 51,505 101,848 80,778
Total exposure 51,249 51,505 101,848 80,778
DERIVATIVES
Future contracts (49,083) (38,491) (49,083) (38,491)
Non Deliverable Forwards (NDF´s) — — (61,284) (50,001)
Total derivatives (49,083) (38,491) (110,367) (88,492)
NET EXPOSURE 2,166 13,014 (8,519) (7,714)

Sensitivity analysis:

Scenario (i) VaR 99% I.C. 1 day Scenario (ii) Interest rate variation - 25% Scenario (iii) Interest rate variation - 50%

Exposure of R$ Risk

Current
exchange

rate
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income

Company Consolidated Company Consolidated Company Consolidated

Operating Appreciation 5.1181 5.2614 1,435 2,852 6.3976 12,812 25,462 7.6772 25,625 50,925

Hedge
derivatives Depreciation 5.1181 5.2614 (1,374) (3,090) 6.3976 (12,271) (27,591) 7.6772 (24,542) (55,185)

61 (238) 541 (2,129) 1,083 (4,260)

Derivatives financial instruments breakdown:

Company
March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

 Instrument Risk factor Nature Quantity Notional Fair value Quantity Notional Fair value

Future Contracts BM&F British pound Short 274 (49,083) 427 190 (38,491) —
Consolidated

March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015
 Instrument Risk factor Nature Quantity Notional Fair value Quantity Notional Fair value

Future Contracts BM&F British pound Short 274 (49,083) 427 190 (38,491) —

Consolidated
March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

 Instrument Risk factor Nature Notional
(GBP)

Notional
(R$) Fair value Notional

(GBP)
Notional

(R$) Fair value

 Non Deliverable Forwards British pound Short (11,974) (61,284) (367) (8,639) (50,003) (238)

a.2.5 EXPOSURE in ¥ (Japanese Yen):

Company Consolidated

March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015 March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015
OPERATING
Cash and cash equivalents — — 1,801 5,650
Trade accounts receivable — — 19,410 23,472
Sales orders — — 729 1,354
Subtotal — — 21,940 30,476
Total exposure — — 21,940 30,476
DERIVATIVES
Non Deliverable Forwards (NDF´s) — — (95,468) (85,226)
Total derivatives — — (95,468) (85,226)
NET EXPOSURE — — (73,528) (54,750)

JBS S.A.
Notes to the quarterly interim financial statements for the three months period ended on March 31, 2016 and 2015
(Expressed in thousands of reais)

50

Sensitivity analysis:

Scenario (i) VaR 99% I.C. 1 day Scenario (ii) Interest rate variation - 25% Scenario (iii) Interest rate variation - 50%

Exposure of R$ Risk

Current
exchange

rate
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income

Company Consolidated Company Consolidated Company Consolidated

Operating Appreciation 0.0317 0.0328 — 761 0.0396 — 5,468 0.0476 — 11,005

Hedge
derivatives Depreciation 0.0317 0.0328 — (3,313) 0.0396 — (23,792) 0.0476 — (47,885)

— (2,552) — (18,324) — (36,880)

Derivatives financial instruments breakdown:

Consolidated
March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

 Instrument Risk factor Nature Notional
(JPY)

Notional
(R$) Fair value Notional

(JPY)
Notional

(R$) Fair value

 Non Deliverable Forwards Japanese Yen Short (3,015,398) (95,468) 242 (2,628,004) (85,226) (230)

a.2.6 EXPOSURE in NZD (New Zealand Dollar):

Company Consolidated

March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015 March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015
OPERATING
Cash and cash equivalents — — 719 6,423

Trade accounts receivable — — 1,018 4,983

Trade accounts payable — — (189) (394)

Subtotal — — 1,548 11,012
Total exposure — — 1,548 11,012
DERIVATIVES
Non Deliverable Forwards (NDF´s) — — (7,648) (7,540)

Total derivatives — — (7,648) (7,540)
NET EXPOSURE — — (6,100) 3,472

Sensitivity analysis:

Scenario (i) VaR 99% I.C. 1 day Scenario (ii) Interest rate variation - 25% Scenario (iii) Interest rate variation - 50%

Current
exchange

rate
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income

Exposure of R$ Risk Company Consolidated Company Consolidated Company Consolidated

Operating Appreciation 2.4656 2.5403 — 47 3.0820 — 387 3.6984 — 774

Hedge
derivatives Depreciation 2.4656 2.5403 — (232) 3.0820 — (1,912) 3.6984 — (3,824)

— (185) — (1,525) — (3,050)

Derivatives financial instruments breakdown:

Consolidated
March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

 Instrument Risk factor Nature
Notional

(NZD)
Notional

(R$) Fair value
Notional

(NZD)
Notional

(R$) Fair value

Non Deliverable Forwards New Zealand dollar Short (3,102) (7,648) 75 (2,822) (7,541) (1,109)

a.2.7 EXPOSURE in CHF (Suiss Franc):

Company Consolidated

March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015 March 31, 2016 December 31, 2015
OPERATING
Trade accounts payable (8,195) — (8,195) —

Subtotal (8,195) — (8,195) —

Total exposure (8,195) — (8,195) —

NET EXPOSURE (8,195) — (8,195) —

JBS S.A.
Notes to the quarterly interim financial statements for the three months period ended on March 31, 2016 and 2015
(Expressed in thousands of reais)

51

Sensitivity analysis:

Scenario (i) VaR 99% I.C. 1 day Scenario (ii) Interest rate variation - 25% Scenario (iii) Interest rate variation - 50%

Current
exchange

rate
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income
Exchange

rate

Effect on income

Exposure of R$ Risk Company Consolidated Company Consolidated Company Consolidated

Operating Appreciation 3.7153 3.8389 (273) (273) 4.6441 (2,049) (2,049) 5.573 (4,098) (4,098)